## Amendment No. 3 to Council Resolution No. 94-2020

BY: Liz Walsh Legislative Day 10

**Date: July 6, 2020** 

## Amendment No. 3

(This amendment alters the method for appointing members of a Councilmanic Redistricting Commission.)

- On page 3, in line 12, after "a" insert "SEVEN MEMBER".
- 2 On page 3, strike beginning with "CONSISTING" in line 12 down through the third set of brackets
- 3 in line 18 and substitute a period.
- On page 3, strike beginning with "all" in line 18 down through the first "as" in line 19 and
- 5 substitute "THE".
- On page 3, strike beginning with the second "as" in line 19 down through the brackets in line 20
- 7 and substitute "FROM A LIST OF HOWARD COUNTY RESIDENTS. THE COMMISSION SHALL HAVE NO
- 8 MORE THAN THREE MEMBERS FROM THE SAME POLITICAL PARTY.".
- 9 On page 3, in line 22, after "office" insert "OR RESIDES IN THE SAME HOUSEHOLD OF ANY SUCH
- 10 <u>PERSON</u>".